SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 35629/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2024 in DBSAW No. 866/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

RITURAJ GARG & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN STATE ALLIED AND HEALTHCARE COUNCIL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.196558/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.196559/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.196562/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

WITH

Diary No(s). 35648/2024 (XV)
(IA No.197684/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.197687/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.197689/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.197688/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 25-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.(arguing counsel)
Mr. R N Mathur, Sr. Adv. (through VC)
Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Though, an additional affidavit has been filed on behalf of the petitioner(s), it does not specifically state as to whether the 'Geetanjali University' was duly recognized by the UGC or not.

2

any case, issue notice to the respondents, 3. In returnable after four weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT) COURT MASTER (NSH)