# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26828/2024

RITURAJ GARG & ORS. Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

RAJASTHAN STATE ALLIED AND HEALTHCARE COUNCIL & ORS.Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26829/2024 (XV)

( IA No.197684/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.197687/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.197689/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.197688/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 19-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

### For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhananjai Shekhawat, Adv.

Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Saxena, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In both the matters numbered above, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file spare copies for issuance of notice to respondent.

However, as prayed two days time is granted as a last chance to the petitioner, for the said purpose. If spare copies are filed, Registry to issue notice to the respondent and list again on 20.1.2025.

In case of default, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG