SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26828/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-05-2024 in DBSAW No. 866/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur]

RITURAJ GARG & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN STATE ALLIED AND HEALTHCARE COUNCIL & ORS.Respondent(s)

ONLY IA NO. 61990/2025 IN SLP (C) 26828 of 2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.

IA No. 61990/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

Date: 07-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s):

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Kshitij Mittal, Adv.

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) seeks time to file rejoinder. The same be filed within eight weeks.
- 2. List the matter after the ensuing Summer Vacations, 2025.
- Tag along with SLP (C) No.26829 of 2024.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR